CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT

April 19, 2021
OPERATING ACCOUNT 3 576,637.37
FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND $ 243,374.67
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND $ 50,501.45
SEWER FUND $ 20,212.23
WATER FUND $ 85,726.40
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 168,467.62
DOWNTOWN TIF SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND  § 5,215.00
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS $ 3,000.00
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 140.00

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE: & /I"l /ZJ) 2.\

7 4

SIGNATURE: 4/\ \\;/\




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE:
TIME:

04/15/21
14:58:

22

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G412' and transact.ck_date=’'20210419 00:00:00.000’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 04/15/21

TIME: 14:58:

22

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER -~ DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G412‘ and transact.ck_date=‘20210419 00:00:00.000'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 04/15/21 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ21
TIME: 14:58:22 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G412’ and transact.ck_date='20210419 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

FUND ~ 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——-mme———mmem VENDOR—==m == mm e DEPT-DIV = —eee DESCRIPTION-~~=w— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 89903 04/19/21 10870 COMPASS MINERALS 083453 PURCHASE OF UP TO 3,90 0.00 50,473.41
105100 89904 04/19/21 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 010613 QUOTE: LXVK463 0.00 75.23
105100 89905 04/19/21 11805 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, 053443 2/12-3/22/21 0.00 4,435.12
105100 89905 04/19/21 11805 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, 063448 2/12-3/22/21 0.00 11,281.54
105100 89905 04/19/21 11805 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, 063447 2/12-3/22/21 0.00 24,365.16
105100 89905 04/19/21 11805 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, 053440 2/12-3/22/21 0.00 250.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 40,331.83
105100 89906 04/19/21 5504 COOLING EQUIPMENT SERVIC 010921 INVOICE #76406S DATED 0.00 802.00
105100 89307 04/19/21 2810 CORE & MAIN, LP 053443 6 PVC PIPE 0.00 202.72
105100 89908 04/19/21 14545 CREEKSIDE PRINTING 010208 PRINTING OF 11,950 COP 0.00 1,870.00
105100 899053 04/19/21 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 010921 INVOICE #27402 DATED 0 0.00 5,578.00
105100 89909 04/19/21 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 010921 INVOICE #27402 DATED 0 0.00 400.00
105100 89908 04/19/21 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 063448 INVOICE #27402 DATED 0 0.00 2,530.00
105100 89909 04/19/21 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 010219 ADDITIONAL DAY PORTER 0.00 1,402.88
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,910.88
105100 89910 04/19/21 2609 DON MC CUE CHEVROLET 010925 344 PARTS 0.00 57.82
105100 89911 04/19/21 10714 DUPAGE CTY DIV OF TRANSP 083453 INVOICE #4685 DATED 03 0.00 132.96
105100 89912 04/19/21 12858 EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC 010613 INVOICE #2021~-1529 0.00 1,939.54
105100 89913 04/19/21 15341 EDDINGTON, RICH 010613 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBUR 0.00 604.80
105100 89914 04/19/21 13228 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERV 063448 INVOICE #99255 DATED 0 0.00 350.00
105100 89915 04/19/21 13958 ELITE' DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 010921 INVOICE #7279 DATED 03 0.00 351.97
105100 89316 04/19/21 14725 ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC 053443 INVOICE #25211 DATED 0 0.00 260.00
105100 89917 04/19/21 15271 EXSTREAM CLEAN 010613 INVOICE #INV-1315 0.00 460.00
105100 89917 04/19/21 15271 EXSTREAM CLEAN 010613 INVOICE #INV-1317 0.00 465.00
105100 89917 04/19/21 15271 EXSTREAM CLEAN 010613 INVOICE #INV-1334 0.00 445.00
105100 89917 04/19/21 15271 EXSTREAM CLEAN 010613 INVOICE #INV-1341 0.00 506.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,270.00
105100 89918 04/19/21 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 083453 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 46.80
105100 89918 04/19/21 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 053443 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 31.02
105100 89918 04/19/21 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 063447 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 66.07
105100 89918 04/19/21 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 083453 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 33.07
105100 89918 04/19/21 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 063447 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 27.558
105100 89918 04/19/21 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 053440 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 33.07
105100 89918 04/19/21 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 010921 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 33.07
108100 89918 04/19/21 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 010207 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 27.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 298.20



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE: 04/15/21 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 14:58:22 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=‘G412’ and transact.ck_date=’20210419 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

FUND ~ 40 -~ OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -—-——=wmmmm——— VENDOR—=== wom DEPT-DIV ~  ————— DESCRIPTION-~—ww-—
105100 89919 04/19/21 11784 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS 010110 TRACT SEARCH L: 01~34-~
105100 89920 04/19/21 362 1ST AYD CORPORATION 010925 LUBRICANT

105100 89921 04/19/21 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 010925 INVOICE #76818 DATED 0
105100 89922 04/19/21 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 063447 INVOICE #100559 DATED
105100 89923 04/19/21 15260 FRONTLINE PUBLIC SAFETY 010613 INVOICE #FL38978
105100 89924 04/19/21 15349 GOVHR USA 010207 RECRUITMENT AND SELECT
105100 89925 04/19/21 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 010613 RICHARD T EDDINGTON
105100 89925 04/19/21 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 010613 RICHARD T EDDINGTON
TOTAL CHECK

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010821 509 SUPPLIES

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010219 COVID 1% SUPPLIES
105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 PD DOOR

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 083453 STREET LIGHT BULBS
105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 083453 STREET LIGHTS

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 CITY HALL LIGHTING
105100 88527 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 083453 STREET LIGHTS

105100 89827 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 063447 AIR FILTER KIT

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 083453 STREET LIGHT BULBS
105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 STOCK BULBS 509

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 CITY HALL BULBS

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 STREET BULBS

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 433476 METRA LIGHTS

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 STREETS DOOR

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010821 103 WASHINGTON

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 103 WASH HVAC

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 INVOICE #9839888881 DA
105100 85927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 063447 INVOICE #9842938475 DA
105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010219 INVOICE #9849924767 DA
105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 053443 INVOICE #9849924783 DA
105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010219 INVOICE #9849924791 DA
105100 89827 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010219 DISPOSABLE GLOVES
105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 SPUDS

105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 103 WASH CAPACITOR
105100 89927 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 010921 103 WASHINGTON

105100 89527 04/19/21 2013 GRAINGER 063448 COPPER PIPE

TOTAL CHECK

105100 89928 04/19/21 11333 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO., IN 083453 GENERAL ELECTRIC LEDS8O
105100 89928 04/19/21 11333 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO., IN 083453 GENERAL ELECTRIC LED1l1
TOTAL CHECK

105100 89929 04/19/21 12995 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO 010613 INVOICE #29042150
105100 89830 04/19/21 11471 GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC 0100 PAYMENT RECEIPTED BY T

SALES TAX
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE:
TIME:

04/15/21
14:58:

22

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G412‘ and transact.ck_date=’20210419 00:00:00.000’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:
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------- VENDOR-——~ == o
GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC.-
GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC.-
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PENTAMATION -~ FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 04/15/21

TIME: 14:58:

22

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G412‘ and transact.ck_date=‘20210419 00:00:00.000"

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

12/20

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100

105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100

105100
105100

89544

89945
89946
89947

89948
89948

89943
89950

89951
89951
89951

89952
89952

89953

89954
89954
89954
89854
89954
89954
89954
89954
89954
89954
89954
89954
89954
89954
85954
89954
89954

89955

89956
89956
89956

ISSUE DT

04/19/21

04/19/21
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04/19/21
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6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601

2263

10925
10825
10825

JX ENTERPRISES, INC

KATHLEEN W. BONO, CSR

KIESLER’S POLICE SUPPLY,

KIMBALL MIDWEST

KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS
KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES,

LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN

MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C

MC MASTER~CARR SUPPLY CO
MC MASTER~CARR SUPPLY CO

MEADE, INC

MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS

METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES,

MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY
MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY
MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY

DEPT-DIV
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INVOICE #10207633
INVOICE #1088361-20210

INVOICE #11318
MAKE & REVIEW FILES, A
INVOICE #11317
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PRIMER FOR RUST

INVOICE #695762 DATED

MARCH 2021
MARCH 2021
MARCH 2021
MARCH 2021
MARCH 2021
MARCH 2021
MARCH 2021
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MARCH 2021
MARCH 2021
MARCH 2021
CONFIRMING INVOICE #24
INVOICE #24546
INVOICE #24760

INVOICE #INV0O26716 DAT

RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00
RESOLUTION NO. 20-R~00
RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 04/15/21 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 14:58:22 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G412‘ and transact.ck_date=‘20210419 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20
FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT wem—m— e VENDOR~=w— —— e DEPT~-DIV e DESCRIPTION~—w———
TOTAL CHECK

105100 89957 04/19/21 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, 010925 INVOICE #333051 DATED
105100 89957 04/19/21 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, 010925 INVOICE #332826 DATED
TOTAL CHECK

105100 89958 04/19/21 11264 JOE MUNDER 010219 REIMBURSEMENT TO JOE M
105100 89959 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010821 MARCH 2021
105100 89958 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010925 MARCH 2021
105100 89959 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010924 MARCH 2021
105100 89959 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 053443 MARCH 2021
105100 89959 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063447 MARCH 2021
105100 89959 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 053443 MARCH 2021
105100 89959 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 083453 MARCH 2021
105100 89959 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063447 MARCH 2021
105100 89959 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010614 MARCH 2021
105100 89959 04/19/21 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063448 CARHARTT & DICKIES JEA
TOTAL CHECK

105100 89860 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 345

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 053443 541

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 355

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTOC PARTS 010925 514

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 TOOLS

105100 B9960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 787

105100 893960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 356

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 787

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 333

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010825 398

105100 89960 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 384

105100 89360 04/19/21 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 053443 540

TOTAL CHECK

105100 89961 04/19/21 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 2/2-4/1/21
105100 89961 04/19/21 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063448 3/6-4/5/21
105100 89961 04/19/21 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/8-4/7/21
105100 89961 04/19/21 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/5-4/6/21
105100 89961 04/19/21 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 3/5-4/6/21
105100 89961 04/19/21 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 3/5-4/6/21
105100 89961 04/19/21 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/4~4/5/21
105100 89961 04/19/21 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/3-4/1/21
105100 89961 04/19/21 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 3/4-4/5/21
TOTAL CHECK

105100 89962 04/19/21 11410 NIPAS 010613 INVOICE #13865
105100 89962 04/19/21 11410 NIPAS 010613 INVOICE # 13864

TOTAL CHECK

105100 89963 04/19/21 4303 NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONA 010613 INVOICE #281746
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PENTAMATION -~ FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 8
DATE: 04/15/21 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:58:22 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G412’ and transact.ck_date='20210419 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -—————mmem———m VENDOR~-—== —==mm—eeem DEPT-DIV ~  ~———— DESCRIPTION-—-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 89964 04/19/21 11423 OLIN CHLOR-ALKALI PRODUC 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R~-00 0.00 3,242.70
105100 89965  04/19/21 15104 PERFECTION SERVO 063448 INVOICE #809757~00 DAT 0.00 393.00
105100 89966 04/19/21 13590 PHALEN CONSULTING, INC 011030 APRIL 2021 OPERATING F 0.00 3,675.00
105100 89966  04/19/21 13590 PHALEN CONSULTING, INC 093454 APRIL 2021 OPERATING F 0.00 3,675.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,350.00
105100 89967 04/19/21 15314 PIE ORG 010207 HEALTHY WEST CHICAGO S 0.00 5,000.00
105100 89968 04/19/21 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE, INC 010925 INVOICE #410853166 DAT 0.00 512.20
105100 89968 04/19/21 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE, INC 010925 INVOICE #640088552 DAT 0.00 2,193.72
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,705.92
105100 89969 04/19/21 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 010510 POSTAGE METER 0.00 300.00
105100 89969 04/19/21 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 053443 POSTAGE METER 0.00 300.00
105100 89969 04/19/21 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 063447 POSTAGE METER 0.00 300.00
105100 89969 04/19/21 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 433476 POSTAGE METER 0.00 300.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,200.00
105100 89970 04/19/21 14960 R.N.O.W., INC 010925 INVOICE #2021-59749 DA 0.00 815.23
105100 89971 04/19/21 492 RAY O'HERRON, INC. 010613 INVOICE #2098470-IN 0.00 129.95
105100 89972 04/19/21 11440 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 010925 INVOICE #SPI10602420 D 0.00 149.52
105100 835972 04/19/21 11440 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 010925 INVOICE #SPI10602425 D 0.00 282.96
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 432.48
105100 89973 04/19/21 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS, 010925 INVOICE #20531 DATED 0 0.00 37.00
105100 89974 04/19/21 7716 SAUBER MANUFACTURING CO 010925 INVOICE #PSI216707 DAT 0.00 712.00
105100 89975 04/19/21 14838 SJK OF WEST CHICAGO, INC 010613 MARCH 2021 CAR WASHES 0.00 120.00
105100 89976 04/19/21 11747 SKIRMONT MECHANICAL CONT 063448 REPAIRS TO FILTER #2 § 0.00 4,242.00
105100 89976 04/19/21 11747 SKIRMONT MECHANICAL CONT 063448 ADDITIONAL LABOR TO RE 0.00 328.22
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,570.22
105100 89977 04/19/21 15372 SMITH, KEVIN 05 REFUND OF CREDIT BALAN 0.00 1,215.67
105100 89978 04/19/21 12709 SPRINT 053443 2/24-3/23/21 0.00 13.39
105100 89978 04/19/21 12709 SPRINT 063447 2/24-3/23/21 0.00 20.27
105100 89978 04/19/21 12709 SPRINT 063448 2/24-3/23/21 0.00 12.58
105100 89978 04/19/21 12709 SPRINT 010921 2/24-3/23/21 0.00 11.54
105100 89978 04/19/21 12709 SPRINT 010924 2/24-3/23/21 0.00 21.86
105100 89978  04/19/21 12709 SPRINT 010925 2/24-3/23/21 0.00 4.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 84.19
105100 89979 04/19/21 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 010925 INVOICE #P27743 DATED 0.00 1,055.21
105100 89979 04/19/21 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 010925 INVOICE #P27744 DATED 0.00 702.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,757.71



PENTAMATION -~ FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 9

DATE: 04/15/21 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:58:22 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G412’ and transact.ck_date=’20210418 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —————wmmmmemeee VENDOR = wmiw = mmm e e DEPT-DIV = =~ DESCRIPTION-~m SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 89980 04/19/21 11850 STATE FIRE MARSHALL 063448 INVOICE #5125117489 DA 0.00 150.00
105100 89981 04/19/21 1320 STEINER ELECTRIC 053443 INVOICE #S006858166.00 0.00 878.57
105100 89982 04/19/21 1762 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES, I 063447 INVOICE #186778 DATED 0.00 491.50
105100 89983 04/19/21 14154 SUBURBAN PROFANE 010924 INVOICE #68072 DATED 0 0.00 48.00
105100 89984 04/19/21 14635 TEMPERATURE CONTROL SPEC 010921 INVOICE #INV3990 DATED 0.00 330.00
105100 89985 04/19/21 14773 THE RESPONSIVE MAILROOM, 011029 PRINTING 2250 BUILDING 0.00 355.31
105100 89986 04/19/21 9209 THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA 053443 PROCESSING & MAILING O 0.00 920.95
105100 89986 04/18/21 9209 THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA 063447 PROCESSING & MAILING O 0.00 920.94
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,841.89
105100 89987 04/19/21 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 083453 20-R-0049 - CONSTRUCTI 0.00 5,733.00
105100 89987 04/19/21 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 17-R-00 0.00 78,661.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 84,394.60
105100 899588 04/19/21 14758 THORNTONS 010207 SALES TAX REBATE 0.00 13,072.87
105100 89988 04/19/21 14758 THORNTONS 083453 SALES TAX REBATE 0.00 12,655.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 25,728.13
105100 89989 04/19/21 11355 TKB ASSOCIATES, INC. 010613 INVOICE # 14218 0.00 4,536.00
105100 89990 04/19/21 15371 TMIF II TIMBER LAKE LLC 28 REFUND OF LOI DEPOSIT 0.00 3,000.00
105100 89991 04/19/21 15072 TOSCAS LAW GROUP 010613 STATEMENT DATE: 04 05 0.00 300.00
105100 89991 04/19/21 15072 TOSCAS LAW GROUP 010613 STATEMENT DATE: 03 22 0.00 150.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 450.00
105100 89992 04/19/21 14671 TOWN & COUNTRY GARDENS 010501 INVOICE 593997/1 PW/ST 0.00 140.00
105100 89993 04/19/21 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 ITEM #21218W1-8 - 12 X 0.00 231.50
105100 89993 04/19/21 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 ITEM #130W11l-1 ~ 30" F 0.00 654.50
105100 89993 04/19/21 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 ITEM #224R3-1 - 24" HI 0.00 118.00
105100 89993 04/19/21 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 ITEM #224R3-2 - 24" HI 0.00 118.00
105100 89993 04/19/21 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 ITEM #136W21-2 - 36" B 0.00 322.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,444.00
105100 89994 04/19/21 2027 TRANS UNION CORPORATION 010613 INVOICE #03100326 .00 100.00
105100 899595 04/19/21 13501 TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC 010613 QUOTE #38467 0.00 77.40
105100 89996 04/19/21 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 010925 WORK ORDER #22268 DATE 0.00 39.95
105100 839396 04/19/21 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 010925 WORK ORDER #22269 DATE 0.00 173.85
105100 89996 04/19/21 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 053443 WORK ORDER #22370 DATE 0.00 265.00
105100 89996 04/19/21 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 053443 WORK ORDER #22379 DATE 0.00 338.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 817.45



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 10

DATE: 04/15/21 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZL
TIME: 14:58:22 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G412‘' and transact.ck_date='20210419 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

FUND ~ 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——wemmm———mee VENDOR-=== =————meeee DEPT-DIV = e DESCRIPTION=—w=w— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 89997 04/19/21 4089 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES 010501 PRE~EMPLOYMENT MEDICAL 0.00 160.00
105100 89997 04/19/21 4089 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES 010501 INVOICE 425776 RTW POL 0.00 320.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 480.00
105100 89998 04/19/21 14383 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI 043439 INVOICE #078780 G.00 9,596.11
105100 89998 04/19/21 14383 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI 043439 INVOICE #078779 0.00 9,596.11
105100 89398 04/19/21 14383 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI 043439 INVOICE #078778 0.00 9,636.11
105100 89398 04/19/21 14383 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI 043439 INVOICE #078777 0.00 9,636.11